



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 90 of 2019**

**FUTURE GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* SMT.  
VIMLA BAI SAHU**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>13/06/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. S.P. Sahu, Advocate for the Respondents No. 1 to 6.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to the Respondents No. 7 &amp; 8 on payment of process fee, as per rules. Notice be made returnable within 03 weeks.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant further submits that the claimants/Respondents No. 1 to 6 have also preferred an appeal against the impugned award. Hence, this appeal may be taken up for hearing along with MAC No. 838/2019.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case along with MAC No. 838/2019.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Parth Prateem Sahu)<br/>Judge</b></p> |
| Dey               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |